SGS
REFRIGERATION
engineering data
and specifications
BTR
series
B ETWE E N-TH E-RAI L U N IT COOLE R
BTR Unit Cooler — Standard Features  3

• ��Thermostatic Expansion Valve must be externally equalized.
BTR Unit Cooler  — Engineering Data  8
Model Key
Coating†
EF - Epoxy ElectroFin
HC - Heresite
GF - Gold Epoxy Precoated Fins
Reheat
HGR - Hot Gas
Type of Defrost
IA - Air Defrost Unit with Insulated DP
IED** - Electric Defrost Coil only with Insulated DP
IHGC - Hot Gas Coil Only with Insulated DP
HGP - Hot Gas Unit with Waffle Style DP with PRL Interpiping
HGS - Hot Gas Unit with Waffle Style DP with SRS Interpiping
WD - Water Defrost
Refrigerant
A - Ammonia
B - Brine/Glycol
P - R507
S - R404A
V - R22
W - Chilled Water
Rows Deep
4, 6, 8, 4/2, 6/2
Unit Type
BTR Between The Rails
Series/Number of Fans
20-50 Series/2-5 Fans
11-41 Series/1-4 Fans
Coil Material
C - Copper Tube/Aluminum Fin
B - Stainless Steel Tube/Aluminum Fin
A - Aluminum Tube/Aluminum Fin
BTR C 31 8 –RB V –HGS –HGR –EF
**Electric defrost  only on certain units
PRL – Parallel
SRS – Series
Refrigerant Feed
DX - Direct Expansion
RT - Refrigerant Top
RB - Refrigerant Bottom
FL - Flooded
B - Brine/Glycol
C - Chilled Water
ORDERING INFORMATION - PLEASE SPECIFY
• Quantity and complete model number
• SST-Saturated Suction Temperature
• Room temperature
• Fan motor voltage
• Heater voltage (if applicable)
• Control voltage (if applicable)
• �Manufacture commences with order approval
BTR Unit Cooler  — Engineering Data  9
Performance Data — Copper
Model
Rows
Deep
Capacity BTUH/°F Coil Data Air Data
CFM
Fans
Sound
Level Shipping Weight
lb
High Speed Low Speed Face
ft2
Surface
ft2
Volume
ft3
DX REC DX REC HI-RPM LO-RPM No - hp dBA
BTR-24 4 2000 2360 1700 1900 9.9 468 0.54 4000 3000 2 - 1/5 66.5 420
BTR-26 6 2600 2900 2180 2340 9.9 705 0.81 3900 2900 2 - 1/5 67.0 470